Guida alle esercitazioni del
Laboratorio di Segnali e Sistemi
a.a 2021 - 2022
Prof. C. Luci, M. Raggi, M. Vignati
Dipartimento di Fisica, Università La Sapienza di Roma
23 novembre 2021
2
Indice

• Collector-Emitter Voltage: VCEO = 40 V
• Available as PN2222A
Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be opera-
ble above the recommended operating conditions and stressing the parts to these levels is not recommended. In addi-
tion, extended exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability. The
absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only. Values are at TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Part Number Marking Package Packing Method
KSP2222ABU KSP2222 TO-92 3L Bulk
KSP2222ATA KSP2222 TO-92 3L Ammo
KSP2222ATF KSP2222 TO-92 3L Tape and Reel
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCBO Collector-Base Voltage 75 V
VCEO Collector-Emitter Voltage 40 V
VEBO Emitter-Base Voltage 6.0 V